ATy
%

2 PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

L[/

@

Water Filter Removal, Repair, Replacement, and Maintenance at
Scott Candler Water Filter Plant

Contract Name: iTB 17-100821 Date: 3/5/2018
Contractor: Griffin Brothers, Inc.

Contract Number: CPA 1085915 Contract Amendment Number: 1
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule Scope [ ] Deliverables

Original Contract 5 Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Contract Time: [ Original Contract End Date:
$1,806,075.62 1/18/2018 5/18/2018

NTP Start Date: Original Perfarmance Days: Original Performance End Date:
1/18/2018 5/17/2018

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): ] Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 0
Change Order No. 2 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3:
Current Contract Amount: Current Performance End Date;
$1,806,075.62 5/17/2018

Ce.cription of Proposed Changes: The full list of line items in this Change Order is in Table 1 in this spreadshest.
Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed to provide additional dollars and time for the Contractor {Griffin
Brothers, Inc) to perform the repairs to Filters 1A, 1B, 11A, and 118 as recommentded by the manufacturer, These
repairs specifically include the following: installation of grout to perimeter of Filter 1A, 1B, 11A, 118 between the
underdrain and the wall; replacement of anchor bolts in Filter 1A and 11A; removal of high spots in Filter 1A; removal of
grout that ran underneath underdrains in Filter 1A; adding a second nut to all anchor bolts in Filters 14, 1B, 11A, and
118; and addition of grout to raise the underdrain support in Filter 11A.

This Change Order will also provide funding for theyemoval of sand and carbon that was found in the effluent piping of
Filter 1A via vacuum. -

JThis Change Order will also provide funding for the purchase and shipment of 6 replacement actuators that are required
for complete operation of Filters 1, 9, and 11 as indicated by staff of Scott Candler Water Plant.

This Change Order will also cover re-mobitization costs due to the Contractor leaving the site.

This Change Order will also cover additional costs identified by RFI's or the Construction Management Team.

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
iofé



Justification of Proposed Changes: The repairs to Filters 1A, 1B, 114, and 11B were recommended by the
manufacturer, who is considered the expert of filter design and construction. The specifity of the repairs was not
described in the scope of work (ITB 17-100821) because there was no way to know what changes would be
recommended before the manufacturer's inspection took place.
The replacement of the six actuators is required to operate the filters which is the end goal of this scope of work.
The removal of media in the effluent piping of Filter 1A was necessary because this media was only in the effluent piping
Idue to the failure 5-years ago. There shauld be no media in the effluent pipes under narmal operation.

Re-Mobilization is required because the Contractor left the site due to inactivity beginning on February 28, 2018,
Additional items identified by RFI's or the Construction Management Team are required to complete the work as
lintended by the ITB.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

8/1/2018 8/2/2018

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Amount:
$1,884,391.98 $0.00

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

$78,316.36

Amaunt Spent To Date:

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekzlbwatershed.com
20of6



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: No foreseen risk with performing this change.

Effect of NOT Appraving This Change: Not approving this change order will not allow the repairs to be made to the
filters, which are critical because the filter cells failed 5-years ago. The expert from the manufacturer (Ovivo) has visited
the site and provided his recommendations, which are the basis of the repairs to Filters 1 and 11. These repairs should
be made in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendation.

Deputy Director's Approval

[C] Accepted Signature: Vi

Clre . ——
e PﬁntName:W&/f d ard N ![n,n,ex/
7 / V)
Date: 0% [ 6og / 01

Watershed Director’s Approval:

j?’ ccepted Signature:

] Rejected —
Print Name: 5 ;E H‘ A / aWjﬂL
Date: 3!66 f‘?.olﬁ_

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature:
gl Print Name: f é ,_Q }ZL--.L ‘.—J’
Date: B / I ,J
Water Filter Removal, Repair, Replacement, and Maintenance at Scott Condler
Contract Name: Water Filter Plant

Controctor:  Griffin Brothers, Inc.
Controct Number. CPA 1085915
Contract Amendment Number: 1

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
3of6



BLOZ 'S YAEW

0 oooav', S|oooov's S 1 v3 VI sijeday JOJ USIA 9NS OAIMD|  "TH 43pJ0 aluey) ot
ﬂumono.ﬁ 5,J0eNUC)
8102 ‘C Yew
. —_— ssauyIyl ,Z 01 ATT pue
] 00°000'sT  $|o0000S't S z vi 'BTE pue Y1t Jany 6
Ja chuumE:mn unode Jnol
VIT 904 ) uad p 3l Lioday e
VIT 4231 .
00s’ o, u {jjem Yynos ayy woyy Jupunaa)| | mSme sE”M‘
0 00005t $|00005C S T 1 i mwu H_ Mﬂg w___u_ 8
uleJpIapun d5jed 03 IN04E 1o uoIIpPY Loy Pitd 0AIAQ
810Z ‘T Yriew
0 00'sz s |oose sl- 1 v3 VIT Jaijid Ul Joyaue Jo Juawadejday{ "@TT PUe YIT s L
uoday pald oAAD
(PR A ady
0 00'006c  $|00°006'E S T 1 JUaA(JJ8 U] EIPSLL §O [EADLIZI YT JAUI o4 19y 9
BlOZ "1z Menugad ‘at
. VI 93 100-0092
0 00°005't % |O000S't 9 T 51 pue y1 sa1)d Suipiedal g
up a3as2und uy jods ydiy jo jeaowa
! [ ydiy po | ' 1997 DAIAG 10 WLLIWENS
woem eno| 810 T MENUGRS ‘9T
att ‘vil‘at
0 00’008’ §|000OTT § v 32 . pue yT s Jujpsedal v
Jajii4 Ul sioylue jje Jnu 2qno
VT 42)jid U s:oy3ue || 10U JHgnog SN OAIND
8107 '1z Aenuqay ‘gt
0 00'ss s |oosE s £ v3 VT Jal(14 u) 5104due jo Juawadejday|pue w1 Jaljld Suipsedal £
181187 OAIAD
810Z ‘12 Aenigad ‘Bt
0 00'000'T S |00000'T § 1 va W1 J8)J14 U1 30048 5533%3 JO [eACw3Yy | pue YT 43|14 Suipsedas z
42131 OAIAD
A10Z ‘12 Aenigaz ‘g1
ssauydyy 2 01 9T pue
0 00'000'sT S |o0'0DS'L S [4 v3 pue y1 13114 Buipaedal T
) o Jajawsad punole Inos
VI 181)1d Jo Jasawuuad p o 1831 OAIAD
ISYIHINI ANNODWY INNOWY . 'AMD *ON
SAVA 40 # | Q3ONIWINOD3Y | G3S0d0Ud e X0uddy — Ll el e ] wall

Swa)| aUp) JApIQ SBUBYY T IqEL




_ Wwaj) papuawiwolay
r 00'000'8 500000 S 4 T3 e e i e et awafeuepy 0z
J0 Bujyauanb Joj afnsig wnjpos N
W3} papuatLWwoIay sway|
L, N paysemxaeq s) J3)|1) 3w YIEI Jajem JwawaBeuew T 61
¢ 000009 5 |00000°E $ t va Sujuiesp sop sdwnd ysiuin) o) paaN pap Y
uolINIsuUa] wawaleuey
eJpalL J3ll M3u AUR(S uoINIISUOD)
L . . 0} pue 1T pue T J3))|4 Jeau asoy
0 00'000°E  $)00°G00T  § € va WINNIEA JO 553930 10§ SMOpuMm aued UL 8t
8|duis jo Juawadeydas pue jeaouiay
95 efu efu eju eju efu anoqe .ﬁ”ﬁwﬂ_w __uw_““”__u FA
pais) safueys Joj LOSUIING W} pasadeug 5 Jo1aenuos
aad
2|paw paseassu] pue aay Jupaols 100
q " o I ’ ‘ ». -61¢e HQR QMﬂu_En——.—m
0 (oo'025°69) $ |(00°0£5'69) S 1 S1 a4 snujw 'qIp00‘16 O qI000°2AZ woly| / Sjuawainseap a1
TT pue g1-z s13Y44 Jo J)0 do) Joy
5,40108JJU0)
paJnbal Jyg u asealdap Jo) HPaL)
100 Wuawsasly alusy; pjay —_—
0 9E'986°'TE S5 |9E'986'TE S 1 s1 Jad sioeniie yANY Jwawade)das st
. aluey) pjay
15 JO AJanjjap pue aseysing
8107 ‘s yrew
8 o005 ¢ |oooos ¢ 1 5 uopezyiqon-ay|  ‘TH Japio adueyd Sm_ﬂo._“—o_oeﬂ“ 14!
pasodo.g 5,40}3e43U07) ns
8102 s Yuew
0 aooor':.  S|0000MKL $ 1 va 61T 5ieday 10} )SIA S OMAQ|  ‘T# JapiQ duey) €l
pasodoid s, j0)0enu0)
BTOZ ‘S Yew
o oD00F'L  S|o00OV'L $ ¢ v3 VIT shieday Jo) us|A 84S onn] ‘1Y Japag alueyd 49
pasodosd sJoyenuod
8102 °S yaew
1] gooov'.  S|o00DOVL S 1 v3 A1 sifeday Jo) UsiA 3US OAAD| ‘T4 JBPIO aBueyd 11
pasodalg 5010enu07
ASVIUINL INNOWY ANNOWY ‘ALD '‘ON
SAVQ JO # | O3ON3WIN0I3Y | a3SOd0Ud 33Md 1IN XOddY — LIl bl 9IUN0S T

SWIa)] 9uy) JapiQ aduey) °[ 9|qeL




st SI9EQTEBL § efu efu efu eju g/u eju WioL
uopelauad| wS)) papuaunolay
T poopo'z S| o00'000'T S 1 Sl AN wauy 133304d 03 diey e yim wawiaBeuepw 74
Bi[: 3t PRIOIS S3A0D |[IM 201I8IIU0D ELTIR T LTl g
. FENTEIT] sway
5| Ejpaw e pue PaPPE Uaaqg sey Iy usa1l papuiawiiinaay PapualiLIcIdy
b 00000's  S$|ogosz't S ¥ 112 auy Jaye (133 JeNY YoEa Jo ysemydeq Wwawadeue Juawadevely e
oINSV
|EUY B 3AIBSO ||IM JOTIRIUD) uoj1aNJI5uD)
JuepAy
€ 000009 S |0D000' S 1 1 a4 1e |sd-0g 0} asnssasd asealou TIH 1Y | 14
o3 dwnd au|j-ul Jo asn pue |EIuay
ASY3IHINI INNOWY INNOCNY ALD ‘ON
SAVQ 40 # | Q3gN3IWwW0l3d | 03S0d0dd R X0Hddd¥ — e NISIO e AL

S]] BU[) JAPID SAUBYD o I[EL




